IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA Case Number: QOOEF ISR A

Plaintiff,
Division 1
vs.

DEDRICK DERON BALDWIN, B/M, 06/05/1975

CHARGES: 2 =

)  FALSE SWEARING OR SUBMISSION OF FALSE VOTER oo B

REGISTRATION INFORMATION A L

)  FALSE SWEARING OR SUBMISSION OF FALSE VOTER R

REGISTRATION INFORMATION 2 o Ul

II)  UNQUALIFIED ELECTORS WILLFULLY VOTING S -
IV)  UNQUALIFIED ELECTORS WILLFULLY VOTING nE

INFORMATION

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BRIAN S. KRAMER, STATE ATTORNEY for the Eighth Judicial Circuit, prosecuting for the
State of Florida, under oath, alleges by information that DEDRICK DE'RON BALDWIN, in
Alachua County, Florida, on or about July 15, 2020, did willfully swears or affirms falsely to any
oath or affirmation in connection with or arising out of voting or elections, contrary to Section
104.011(1) Florida Statutes. (L.1) (FDLE #8755)

COUNT II: And BRIAN 8. KRAMER, STATE ATTORNEY for the Eighth Judicial Circuit,
prosecuting for the State of Florida, under oath, alleges by information that DEDRICK DE'RON
BALDWIN, in Alachua County, Florida, on or about August 8, 2020, did willfully swears or
affirms falsely to any oath or affirmation in connection with or arising out of voting or elections,
contrary to Section 104.011(1) Florida Statutes. (L.1) (FDLE #8755)

COUNT III: And BRIAN S. KRAMER, STATE ATTORNEY for the Eighth Judicial Circuit,
prosecuting for the State of Florida, under oath, alleges by information that DEDRICK DE'RON
BALDWIN, in Alachua County, Florida, between August 3, 2020 and August 18, 2020, knowing
that he is not a qualified elector, willfully voted in an election, contrary to Section 104.15 Florida

Statutes. (L1) (FDLE # 46)

A



COUNT IV: And BRIAN S. KRAMER, STATE ATTORNEY for the Eighth Judicial Circuit,
prosecuting for the State of Florida, under oath, alleges by information that DEDRICK DE'RON
BALDWIN, in Alachua County, Florida, between October 19, 2020 and November 3, 2020,
knowing that he is not a qualified elector, willfully voted in an election, contrary to Section
104.15 Florida Statutes. (L1) (FDLE # 46)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ALACHUA

Personally appeared before me the undersigned Omar Hechavarria, Assistant State
Attorney, Eighth Judicial Circuit of Florida, who, being first duly sworn, says that the allegations
set forth in the foregoing INFORMATION are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true,
and which if true, would constitute the offense therein charged, and is filed in good faith, and
does hereby certify that he/she has received testimony under oath from the material witness or
witnesses for the offense.

Brian S. Kramer

7
Ovdar'Hebharria
Assistant State Attorney
Florida Bar No.: 0768121
120 West University Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32601
(352) 374-3670
E-service: eservice(@sao8.org
E-mail: hechavarriao@sao8.org

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this z day of April, 2022 by
Omar Hechavarria, Assistant State Attorney, who is personally known to me and who did take an
oath.
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